1
Switching Power Supply S82L
Highly Reliable and Full-functioned
15-year Life Expectancy
5, 12, 15, or 24 V output voltages, and 30, 60, 100,
or 150 W power ratings.
85 to 132 VAC or 170 to 264 VAC switchable input
voltage for international use.
Equipped with overvoltage and overload protection
and remote sensing and control functions.
Parallel  connection of two 150 W Power Supplies
possible for loads drawing high current.
Improved durability.
RCY
Ordering Information
Rated input voltage Power ratings Output Model
Voltage Current
100/200VAC 30 W 5 VDC 6 A S82L-0305
12 VDC 2.5 A S82L-0312
15 VDC 2 A S82L-0315
24 VDC 1.3 A S82L-0324
60 W 5 VDC 12 A S82L-0605
12 VDC 5 A S82L-0612
15 VDC 4 A S82L-0615
24 VDC 2.5 A S82L-0624
100 W 5 VDC 20 A S82L-1005
12 VDC 9 A S82L-1012
15 VDC 7.2 A S82L-1015
24 VDC 4.6 A S82L-1024
150 W 5 VDC 30 A S82L-1505
12 VDC 13.5 A S82L-1512
15 VDC 10.8 A S82L-1515
24 VDC 7 A S82L-1524
Model Number Legend:
1. Power Ratings
03: 30 W
06: 60 W